OP \$190.00 77617366

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502739

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viola Credit Five (CT)		12/10/2018	Limited Partnership: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CTERA NETWORKS LTD.			
Street Address:	ss: 24 Imber Street			
City:	Petach-Tikva			
State/Country:	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	49511			
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: ISRAEL			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77617366	CTERA	
Serial Number:	77617371	CTERA	
Serial Number:	77617368	CLOUD ATTACHED STORAGE	
Serial Number:	77628145	CLOUDPLUG	
Serial Number:	77882139	NEXT3	
Serial Number:	85330683	NEXT4	
Serial Number:	86962882	BACK THAT IAAS UP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668643947

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9738281284

Email: tm@myerswolin.com
Correspondent Name: Myers Wolin, LLC

Address Line 1: 100 Headquarters Plaza
Address Line 2: West Tower, Floor 7

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Myers Wolin, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006558 FRAME: 0774

900478493

Address Line 1: 100 Headquarters Plaza Address Line 2: West Tower, Floor 7 Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960-6834 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harris A. Wolin **SIGNATURE:** /Harris A. Wolin/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/19/2018 **Total Attachments: 5** source=CTRA_Release_security_interest_20181210#page1.tif source=CTRA_Release_security_interest_20181210#page2.tif source=CTRA_Release_security_interest_20181210#page3.tif source=CTRA_Release_security_interest_20181210#page4.tif

source=CTRA_Release_security_interest_20181210#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006558 FRAME: 0775

WHEREAS, Viola Credit Five (CT), Limited Partnership. (hereinafter, the "Secured Party") received a security interest from CTERA Networks Ltd. an Israeli company (the "Debtor"), in the trademarks, trademark filing and patents and/or patent applications listed in Exhibit A (the "Collateral") pursuant to those certain (i) Financing Agreement dated September 25, 2016; (ii) Subsidiary Undertaking and Unlimited Autonomous Guarantee (CTERA Networks UK Ltd.) dated September 25, 2016; (iii) Subsidiary Undertaking and Unlimited Autonomous Guarantee (CTERA Networks, Inc.) dated September 25, 2016; and (iv) U.S. Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated May 18, 2017, (collectively, the "Security Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, for due consideration, the Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in the Collateral of the Debtor, and has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its authorized representative.

\wedge	SECURED PARTY: VIOLA CREDIT FIVE (CT), LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
	Title:
tala Tigdor	Address:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006558 FRAME: 0776

Exhibit A

Patents:

System for managing data flows in file collaboration networks	:				Utility Provisional	Closed
MULTI-TENANT CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEM	12/22/2008	4/3/2014	14/249,926	9,473,419	Utility: Mon- Provisional	Issued
TECHNIQUES FOR OPTIMIZING DATA FLOWS IN HYBRID CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEMS	12/22/2008	3/31/2015	14/674,245		Utility: Non- Provisional	Published
STORAGE DEVICE AND METHOD THEREOF FOR INTEGRATING NETWORK ATTACHED STORAGE WITH CLOUD STORAGE SERVICES	12/22/2008	12/18/2009	12/641,559	9,614,924	Utility: Non- Provisional	Issued
CLOUD CONNECTOR FOR INTERFACING BETWEEN A NETWORK ATTACHED STORAGE DEVICE AND A CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEM	12/22/2008	7/21/2011	13/186,144	8,924,511	Utility: Non- Provisional	issued
DATA FILES SYNCHRONIZATION WITH CLOUD STORAGE SERVICE	12/22/2008	3/20/2017	15/463,433		Utility: Continuation	Pending
STORAGE DEVICE AND METHOD THEREOF FOR INTEGRATING NETWORK ATTACHED STORAGE WITH CLOUD STORAGE SERVICES	12/22/2008	12/22/2008	61/140,971		Utility Provisional	Expired
APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR SCANNING DATA IN A CLOUD STORAGE SERVICE	12/22/2008	7/28/2015	14/811,235		Utility: Non- Provisional	Published
A CACHING DEVICE AND METHOD THEREOF FOR INTEGRATION WITH A CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEM	12/18/2009	12/16/2014	14/572,867		Utility: Non- Provisional	Published
REMOTE ACCESS SERVICE FOR CLOUD ENABLED NETWORK DEVICES	8/8/2011	8/6/2011	13/205,238	8,886,714	Utility: Non- Provisional	Issued
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOTE ACCESS TO CLOUD- ENABLED NETWORK DEVICES	8/8/2011	10/22/2014	14/520,975	9,521,217	Utility: Divisional	Issued
TECHNIQUES FOR RECONCILING METADATA AND DATA IN A CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEM WITHOUT SERVICE INTERRUPTION	3/28/2013	3/27/2814	14/227,078		Utility: Non- Provisional	Allowed
TECHNIQUES FOR RESYNCHRONIZING METADATA AND DATA IN A CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEM WITHOUT SERVICE INTERRUPTION	3/28/2013	3/26/2013	\$1/805,154		Utility: Provisional	Expired

TECHNIQUES FOR EFFICIENTLY ENFORCING RESOURCE QUOTAS IN A MULTI-TENANT CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEM	4/1/2013	3/27/2014	14/227,278	9,519,653	Utility, Non- Provisional	Issued
TECHNIQUES FOR EFFICIENTLY ENFORCING STORAGE QUOTAS IN A MULTI-TENANT CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEM	4/1/2013	4/1/2013	61/807,079		Utility: Provisional	Expired
MULTI-TENANT CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEM	4/3/2013	4/3/2013	61/808,012		Utility: Provisional	Expired
INVITATION LINKS WITH ENHANCED PROTECTION	4/2/2014	3/31/2015	14/674,225		Utility: Non- Provisional	Published
INVITATION LINKS WITH ENHANCED PROTECTION	4/2/2014	4/2/2014	61/974,123		Utility: Provisional	Expired
TECHNIQUES FOR OPTIMIZING DATA FLOWS IN HYBRID CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEMS	4/2/2014	4/2/2014	61/974,402		Utiliny: Provisional	Expired
MULTI-LEVEL NAMESPACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD THEREOF FOR HYBRID CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEMS	5/12/2014	5/12/2015	14/709,902		Utility, Non- Provisional	Published
MULTI-LEVEL NAMESPACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR HYBRID CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEMS	5/12/2014	5/12/2014	61/991,850		Utility: Provisional	Expresi
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SCANNING UNSTRUCTURED DATA IN A CLOUD STORAGE SERVICE	7/29/2014	7/29/2014	62/030,296		Utility: Provisional	Expired
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ROUTING DATA FLOWS IN A CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEM	8/26/2014	8/25/2015	14/834,964		Utility; Non- Provisional	Published
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ROUTING DATA FLOWS IN A CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEM	8/26/2014	12/19/2016	2952988		Utility: Foreign	Pending
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ROUTING DATA FLOWS IN A CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEM	8/26/2014	1/16/2017	201580038954.4		Utility: Foreign	Pending
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MULTILEVEL FILE SHARING AND SYNCHRONIZING IN A HYBRID CLOUD NETWORK	8/26/2014	8/26/2014	62/041,941		Utility: Provisional	Expired

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006558 FRAME: 0778

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ROUTING DATA FLOWS IN A CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEM	8/26/2014	8/25/2015	PCT/US15/45704		Utility: PCT	Published
METHOD AND COMPUTING DEVICE FOR ALLOWING SYNCHRONIZED ACCESS TO CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEMS BASED ON STUB TRACKING	8/26/2014	8/25/2015	14/835,003		Utility: Non- Provisional	Published
A METHOD AND COMPUTING DEVICE FOR ALLOWING SYNCHRONIZED ACCESS TO CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEMS BASED ON STUB TRACKING	8/26/2014	12/20/2016	2953031		Ufility: Foreign	Pending
A METHOD AND COMPUTING DEVICE FOR ALLOWING SYNCHRONIZED ACCESS TO CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEMS BASED ON STUB TRACKING	8/26/2014	1/16/2017	201580038921.X		Utility: Foreign	Published
METHOD AND COMPUTING DEVICE FOR ALLOWING SYNCHRONIZED ACCESS TO CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEMS BASED ON STUB TRACKING	8/26/2014	12/26/2016	15835803.6	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Utility: Foreign	Pending
A METHOD AND COMPUTING DEVICE FOR ALLOWING SYNCHRONIZED ACCESS TO CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEMS BASED ON STUB TRACKING	8/26/2014	8/25/2015	PCT/US15/46711		Utility: PCT	Published
Techniques for securely sharing files from a cloud storage	11/19/2015	11/18/2016	15/355,466		Utility: Non- Provisional	Pending
Fechniques for securely sharing files from a cloud storage	11/19/2015	11/19/2015	62/257,498		Utility: Provisional	Expired
WETHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ROUTING DATA FLOWS IN A CLOUD STORAGE SYSTEM	12/26/2016	12/26/2016	15835741,8		Utility: Foreign	Pending

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006558 FRAME: 0779

Trademarks:

TRADEMARK FILINGS								
CTRA	Mark	Serial No.	Filed	Goods/ Services	Reg. No.	Issue Date	Status	
1212	CTERA	77/617,366	11-19-2008	IC 009; * IC 042; **			Abandoned 11-30-2010	
1213	ctera	77/617,371	11-19-2008	IC 009: * IC 042: **			Abandoned 11- 30-2010	
1214	CLOUD ATTACHED STORAGE	77/617,368	11-19-2008	IC 009: *	3,759,519	03-09-2010	Next renewal date: 03-09-2019	
1217	CLOUDPLU G	77/628,145	12-07-2008	IC 009: ***	3,723,596	12-08-2009	Next renewal date: 12-08-2018	
1895	NEXT3	77/882,139	11-30-2009	IC 009: ****	3,887,808	12-07-2010	Next renewal date: 12-07-2019	
2670	NEXT4	85/330,683	03-26-2011	IC 009; ****			Abandoned 07-16-2012	
6216	BACK THAT IAAS UP	86/962,882	04-04-2016	ic 00			Abandoned 01-24-2017	

^{*}Embedded computer servers; data storage management software; computer network storage devices, namely, storage subsystems for storage and backup of electronic data either locally or via a telecommunications network; networking software, namely, software for setting up and configuring managed storage and online backup services over wide area networks; computer software and hardware for synchronizing and connecting local network storage and global computer networks; computer storage appliances, namely, network attached storage servers connected to a computer network for file sharing and cloud backup; computer hardware and software for storing and managing data on local and internet-based file servers

TRADEMARK REEL: 006558 FRAME: 0780

^{**}Providing online, non-downloadable computer software for use in storing and managing the computer data of others; data encryption services for others; back-up services for computer hard drive data; computer services, namely, data recovery services; data synchronization services in the nature of data recover services; providing a web site either locally or via a telecommunications network featuring technology that enables internet users to create, bookmark, annotate, and publicly share data; computer disaster recovery planning; hosting an on-line community web site featuring storage solutions

^{***}Computer hardware, computer software and computer peripherals for communication between a local and global computer networks and directattached data storage devices and online data storage services

^{****}Computer software used for journaling with snapshots support, namely, a journaling fite system supporting incremental, volume level snapshots